

GENERAL PRICE LIST: Effective September 1, 2019. Subject to change without notice. 1307 Central Terrace, Lake Worth, Florida 33460

Telephone: (561) 623-7357. Fax: (561) 465-5380. After Hours - Weekends (866) 302-1968.

FTC required disclosures: The goods and services shown below are those we can provide. You may choose only the items you desire, however, any cremation arrangements you select will include basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items which you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement of goods and services selected.

| Basic Professional Services (Overhead or professional services. This fee is included in charges for a standard direct cremat request for service & arrangement conference in office, consulting with family, coordinating details with the crematory, complet | |
|--|---------------------------------|
| necessary authorizations and permit | |
| Partial Professional Services (Discounted overhead for professional services restricted to online arrangements) This fee is | |
| arrangements in lieu of our full basic professional services fee. Includes all details of our Basic Professional Services except for arrangements | S . |
| Arrangements fully completed online reduce overhead cost and are passed to consumer as a discount or savings | \$195.00 |
| Other Professional Services: (file insurance claim or any other non-standard administrative requests not include | ed with initial basic services) |
| | \$200.00 |
| Refrigeration (alternative to embalming) | \$40.00 |
| (Up to 4 days of refrigeration care & custody of the deceased. \$20.00 per day of refrigeration care will incu | |
| Basic Cremation Fee (up to 275lbs) | \$295.00 |
| Request day and start time of cremation process by text, email or phone call add \$50 convenience | e fee. |
| Oversize deceased between 276-350 lbs. add \$150.00 - Oversize 351-450 lbs. add \$325.00 | |
| Rush Cremation Fee (cremation within one business day of obtaining permit) | |
| Rush Death Certificate Order (Request to expedite & obtain the certificates within 10 days of initial contract –S/H Fees no | |
| I.D. of Deceased at Crematory (2-3 people max not a viewing) | |
| I.D. of autopsied remains add \$195. Witness start of cremation process add \$195. Dressing of decea | |
| Unattended Sea Scattering (includes EPA notification & GPS Coordinates) | |
| customized sea scattering requests ex. priorie carl, text, day or scattering notification, prioto etc. and \$50 or | onvenience ree. |
| Secure Finger Print of Deceased | \$50.00 |
| Pacemaker Removal (Required) | |
| Death Certificate Amendment (not including shipping/handling/notary/state fees) | |
| Express Shipping / Handling of Death Certificates (1-2 business days) | |
| Shipping & Handling of Cremated Remains (USPS Express – Does not include urn) | |
| Shipping & Handling of Death Certificates (priority mail 2-3 business days) | |
| Retrieve Lock of Hair | |
| Death Certificates: We charge you for our services in obtaining death certificates (per copy) | |
| Cremation Approval: We charge you for our services in obtaining cremation approval | \$50.00 |
| TRANSPORTATION | ¢205.00 |
| Transportation of Deceased (from place of death or from a place of autopsy) | \$295.00 |
| Receiving Remains: | \$295.00 |
| Courier to local health department or receiving death certificates by mail | |
| Personal Delivery of Cremated Remains (up to 12 total Miles and \$2.95 per mile thereafter) | |
| resonal pentery of elemated hemanis (up to 12 total whiles and \$2.55 per finite the earter) | |
| ALTERNATIVE CONTAINERS FOR THE CREMATION PROCESS | |

<u>ALTERNATIVE CONTAINERS FOR THE CREMATION PROCESS</u>

- II. B.) PREMIUM OPTION CREMATION CONTAINER (Includes a plastic bed liner, padded bed with a crepe sheet and a full sized pillow)...\$295.00 Wood Grain Styled Cremation Container: Constructed from rigid fiberboard material with a shaded wood grain appeal.

CSBS DISCLOSURES: Payment in full required prior to cremation Standard payments accepted cash or check. Appointments or office pick up of cremated remains are scheduled on Tue, Wed. Thur. between 11:00 am – 1:00 pm based on availability. No office hours on holidays, weekends or at the discretion of CSBS.

CSBS reserves its' right to charges a convenience fee of 2.9% plus .30 cents for alternative transactions via our online forms.

The Federal Trade Commission requires the disclosure of costs of each individual funeral item and service offered. You are entitled to complete information via telephone, mail or personal inquiry. Under these regulations, those who offer direct cremation must tell you that Florida State Law does not require embalming, or the use of a casket for direct cremations.